Environment-resistant cylinderRound shaped cylinder
Double acting/Single rod/rubber scraper
SCM-G-HP1 Series
 Bore size:�ø20/ø25/ø32/ø40/ø50/ø63/ø80/ø100
JIS symbol
*1 : �No cushion in the allowable absorption energy
indicates the allowable absorption energy of
the side that is not indicated ("R" → head side,

With switch (built-in magnet for switch)
Without switch (built-in magnet for switch)
How to order
A
LB 10040 IB D MSCM-G T2H HP1
LB 10040 IB MSCM-G HP1
Code Description
A  Mounting
Bore size (ø) 20 25 32 40 50 63 80 100
00 Basic
LB Axial foot
FA Rod side flange
FB Head side flange
CA Eye bracket
CB Clevis bracket (pin and snap ring attached)
TA Rod side trunnion
TB Head side trunnion
B  Bore size (mm)
20 ø20
25 ø25
32 ø32
40 ø40
50 ø50
63 ø63
80 ø80
100 ø100
C  Port thread
Blank Rc thread
N NPT thread (made to order) With air cushion: ø32 and over
G G thread (made to order) With air cushion: ø32 and over
D  Cushion
B With two-sided air cushion
R Rod side air cushioned
H Head side air cushioned
D With two-sided rubber cushion
E  Stroke (mm)
Bore size Stroke *2 Custom stroke
ø20 to ø32 10 to 1000 In 1 mm incrementsø40 to ø100 10 to 1500
F  Switch model No.
Lead wire
Straight
Lead wire
L-shaped Co
nta
ct Voltage Indicator Lead
wireAC DC
T0H* T0V*
R
ee
d 1-color LED
2-wireT5H* T5V* No LED
T8H* T8V* 1-color LED
T1H* T1V*
Pr
ox
im
ity
1-color LED 2-wireT2H* T2V*
T3H* T3V* 3-wire
T2HR3 T2VR3 1-color LED
Bending resistant lead wire 2-wire
T3PH* T3PV* 1-color LED (made to order) 3-wire
T2WH* T2WV* 2-color LED 2-wire
T3WH* T3WV* 3-wire
T2YD* - 2-color LED
2-color LED 2-wireT2YDT* -
T2JH* T2JV* 1-color LED off-delay 2-wire
* Lead wire length
Blank 1 m (standard)
3 3 m (option)
5 5 m (option)
G  Switch quantity
R 1 on rod side

Switch model No.
(Page 57 Item F )
How to order switch
[Switch mounting: Rail]
100
Stroke (*1)
(Page 57 Item E ) (*2)
Mounting rail
Bore size
(Page 57 Item B )
40TSCM
 Mounting rail only
100
SW T0H*
Stroke (*1)
(Page 57 Item E )
Switch quantity
(Page 57 Item G )
Bore size
(Page 57 Item B )
40DT0H*SCM
 Switch body + mounting rail set
Switch model No.
(Page 57 Item F )
*1:�All mounting brackets are supplied with mounting bolts.
*2:�The foot mounting bracket is provided as 2 pcs./set.
How to order mounting brackets
Bore size (mm)
ø20 ø25 ø32 ø40 ø50 ø63 ø80 ø100
Mounting bracket
Foot (LB) SCM-LB-20-HP1 SCM-LB-25-HP1 SCM-LB-32-HP1 SCM-LB-40-HP1 SCM-LB-50-HP1 SCM-LB-63-HP1 SCM-LB-80-HP1 SCM-LB-100-HP1
Flange (FA/FB) SCM-FA-20-HP1 SCM-FA-25-HP1 SCM-FA-32-HP1 SCM-FA-40-HP1 SCM-FA-50-HP1 SCM-FA-63-HP1 SCM-FA-80-HP1 SCM-FA-100-HP1
Eye bracket (CA) SCM-CA-20 SCM-CA-25 SCM-CA-32 SCM-CA-40 SCM-CA-50 SCM-CA-63 - -
Clevis bracket (CB) - - - - - - SCM-CB-80 SCM-CB-100
Trunnion (TA/TB) SCM-TA-20 SCM-TA-25 SCM-TA-32 SCM-TA-40 SCM-TA-50 SCM-TA-63 - -
Note: Mounting bracket will be shipped with the product. (Other than LB, FA)
Material of mounting bracket
Mounting Material
LB Steel
FA/FB Aluminum
TA/TB Steel
CA Steel
CB Cast iron
SCM-G-HP1 Series
Consumable parts list
 With air cushion
Bore size (mm) Kit No. Part name
ø 20 SCM-G-20BK-HP1 Rod packing
Cylinder gasket
Cushion rubber
Piston packing
Wear ring
Needle gasket
Holder gasket
Cushion packing
Scraper
Lube keeping structure
ø 25 SCM-G-25BK-HP1
ø 32 SCM-G-32BK-HP1
ø 40 SCM-G-40BK-HP1
ø 50 SCM-G-50BK-HP1
ø 63 SCM-G-63BK-HP1
ø 80 SCM-G-80BK-HP1
ø100 SCM-G-100BK-HP1
*1: Specify the kit No. when placing an order.
*2: Cushion rubber is not included in ø50 to ø100.
 With rubber cushion
Bore size (mm) Kit No. Part name
ø 20 SCM-G-20DK-HP1
Rod packing
Cylinder gasket
Cushion rubber
Piston packing
Wear ring
Scraper
Lube keeping
structure
ø 25 SCM-G-25DK-HP1
ø 32 SCM-G-32DK-HP1
ø 40 SCM-G-40DK-HP1
ø 50 SCM-G-50DK-HP1
ø 63 SCM-G-63DK-HP1
ø 80 SCM-G-80DK-HP1
ø100 SCM-G-100DK-HP1
*1: Specify the kit No. when placing an order.
Lo
ng
 s